HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 23 by Representative Dwight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 3 through 6 in their
entirety, and at the beginning of line 7, delete "47:302(BB), 321(P), 321.1(I), and 331(V),"
and insert the following:

- 5 "amend and reenact R.S. 47:321.1(A) through (C) and (E) and to enact R.S. 6 47:302(BB) and (CC), 321(P) and (Q), 321.1(I) and (J), and 331(V) and (W)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, delete "321.1(E),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 13, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 14 through
 11 18 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- "R.S. 47:321.1(A) through (C) and (E) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S.
 47:302(BB) and (CC), 321(P) and (Q), 321.1(I) and (J), and 331(V) and (W) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 Delete page 2 in its entirety, and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 17 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 3, at the beginning of line 20, insert "<u>through and including June 30, 2021,</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 11, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- "CC. The provisions of Subsection BB shall supercede and control to the
 extent of conflict with any other provision of law beginning June 30, 2018, through
 June 30, 2021."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 11, delete lines 6 through 28 in their entirety, and on page 12, delete lines 1 through
 17 in their entirety
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 19, after "2018," and before "there" insert "through and including June 30,
 2021,"

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 2 On page 20, line 4, after "<u>sources</u>" delete the comma ", " and delete the remainder of the line
- 3 and delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(b), (c), (d), (g), and (h)."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 6 On page 20, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

```
    7 "Q. The provisions of Subsection P shall supercede and control to the extent
    8 of conflict with any other provision of law beginning June 30, 2018, through June
    9 30, 2021."
```

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 20, line 17, after "rate of" and before "one" delete "<u>one half of</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>
 <u>quarter of</u>"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 20, line 21, after "rate of" and before "one" delete "<u>one half of</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>
 <u>quarter of</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 21, line 1, after "rate of" and before "one" delete "<u>one half of</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>
 <u>quarter of</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 21, line 5, after "rate of" and before "one" delete "<u>one half of</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>
 <u>quarter of</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 21, line 11, after "rate of" and before "one" delete "<u>one half of</u>" and insert "<u>one</u>
 <u>quarter of</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- On page 21, delete lines 14 through 29 in their entirety, and on page 22, delete lines 1
 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "E. The provisions of this Section shall be inapplicable, inoperative, and of
 no effect after June 30, 2018. 2021."
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 22, line 9, after "2018," and before "there" insert "through and including June 30,
 2021,"
- 33 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- 34 On page 29, delete lines 23 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 35 "J. The provisions of Subsection I shall supercede and control to the extent
 36 of conflict with any other provision of law beginning June 30, 2018, through June
 37 30, 2021."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 30, delete lines 3 through 27 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 20

On page 30, line 29, after "2018," and before "there" insert "through and including June 30,
2021,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 21

On page 38, line 14, after "<u>sources</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of the line
and delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

9 "as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(b), (c), (d), (g), and (h).

10W. The provisions of Subsection V shall supercede and control to the extent11of conflict with any other provision of law beginning June 30, 2018, through June1230, 2021."

- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 14 On page 38, line 19, after "321(M)," delete "321.1(E),"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 16 On page 38, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

17 "Section 3. The provisions of this Act shall become effective on July 1, 2018, but18 only if all of the following conditions are met:

(A) The Acts which originated as House Bill Nos. 2, 3, 8, 12, and 29 of this 2018
First Extraordinary Session of the Legislature are enacted and if any of the Acts are vetoed
by the governor, the Act is subsequently approved by the legislature.

(B) House Concurrent Resolution No. 2 of this 2018 First Extraordinary Session of
 the Legislature is adopted by the legislature.

(C) The proposed amendment of Article VII of the Constitution of Louisiana
contained in the Act which originated as House Bill No. 15 of this 2018 First Extraordinary
Session of the Legislature is adopted by the legislature."